REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET

{PLEASE TYPE)

Date___06/14/99 Docket uo.m - _

1. Division Name/Staff Name Water and Wastewater

2. OPR_Chu

3. OCR

4. Suggested Docket Title Tariff filing by Floralina Porperties, Inc.in Pasco County requesting premises visit
charge for the visit regquested by customer

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet if necessary)

A. Provide NAMES ONLY for regulated companies or ACRONYMS ONLY regulated industries,
as shown in Rule 25-22.104, F.A.C.

B. Provide COMPLETE name and address for all others. (Match representatives to clients.)

1. Parties and their representatives (if any)

Fleralino Properties, Inc.

2. Interested Persons and their representatives (if any)

6. Check one:
Documentation is attached.

X __ Documentation willt be provided with the recommendation.
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'FLORALINOG PROPERTI2S, INC,

5147 MARINE PARKWAY - SUITE C
NEW PORT RICHEY, FL 34652

Phone (727) 843-0064
Fax (727) 846-7306

June 2, 1999

Mr. Charles H. Hill, Director
Division of Water and Sewer
Florida Public Service Commission
Capital Circle Office Center

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, F1. 32399-0850

RE: Water Tariff - Floralino Properties, Inc.

Dear Mr. Hill:

RECEvE D
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N of Water ang Vifa ':;m.fsslnrn

¥ 3ler

T am enclosing a proposed First Revised Sheet No. 20.3 for Water Tariff of Floralino
Properties, Inc. Kindly review and if approved, advise me of same. Thank you for your

consideration of this proposal.

Sincerely,

Anthony Tubolino
President

AT:Ib
encl.



. A~ —

FIRST REVISED SHEET NO. 20.3
CANCELS ORIGINAL SHEET NO. 20.3

NAME OF COMPANY _FLORALINO PROPERTIES, INC.
WATER TARIFF

MISCELLANEQUS SERVICE CHARGES

The Company may charge the following miscellaneous setvice charges in accordance with the terms stated herein. If
both water and wastewater services are provided, only a single charge is appropriate unless circumstances beyond the
control of the Company requires multiple actions.

INITIAL CONNECTION - This charge would be levied for service initiation at a location where service did
not exist previously.

NORMAL RECONNECTION - This charge would be levied for transfer of service to a new customer account
at a previously served location or reconnection of service subsequent to a customer requested connection.

VIOLATION RECONNECTION - This charge would be levied prior to reconnection of an existing customer
after disconnection of service for cause according to Rule 25-30.320(2), Florida Administrative Code,
including a delinquency in bill payment.

PREMISES VISIT CHARGE (IN LIEU OF DISCONNECTION) - This charge would be levied when a
service representative visits a premises for the purpose of discontinuing service for nonpayment of a due
and collectible bill and does not discontinue service because the customer pays the service representative or

otherwise makes satisfactory arrangements to pay the bill.

PREMISES VISIT CHARGE (REQUESTED BY CUSTOMER) - This charge would be levied whenever a

water customer of Colonial Manor Water System requests that their water service be shut off for a short
duration in order for them to make repairs to their own water system. Floralino Properties may charge a fee of
$235.00 because this requires two trips to facilitate their request. One trip is needed to shut water off and one

trip to turn water service back on.

NORMAL HOURS AFTER HOURS

Initial Connection Fee _$15.00 _$15.00
Normal Reconnection Fee _$15.00 _$15.00
Violation Reconnection Fee 31500 _$15.00
Premises Visit Fee(in lieu of disconnection) _$10.00 _$10.00
Premises Visit Fee (At request of customer) _$2500 _$25.00

EFFECTIVE DATE - JULY 1, 1999
TYPE OF FILING -
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